

OPTICAL SAMPLING MODULES

80C01 · 80C02 · 80C03



FEATURES AND BENEFITS

80C01

20 GHz Optical Bandwidth Switchable Filter Design Long Wavelength (1100-1650 nm) Accepts Single-mode Fiber Input Optional Clock Recovery

80C02

30 GHz Optical Bandwidth SONET/SDH 9.953 Gb/s Filter (OC192/STM64)

Long Wavelength (1100-1650 nm) Accepts Single-mode Fiber Input Optional Clock Recovery (9.953 Gb/s)

80C03

2.5 GHz Optical Bandwidth
Switchable Filter Design
Broad Wavelength (700-1650 nm)
Accepts Either Single-mode or
Multi-mode Fiber Input
Amplified Design
Optional Clock Recovery

APPLICATIONS

High-Speed Optical Communications Testing

Extinction Ratio and Q-Factor Measurements

Eye-Pattern and Pulse Shape Analysis Relaxation Oscillation Testing

Optical Signal Analysis

8000 Series Sampling Oscilloscopes configured with one or more Optical Sampling Modules provide complete optical test solutions for Telecom

(622 Mb/s to 9.953 Gb/s) or Datacom (FibreChannel and Gigabit Ethernet) applications, as well as general purpose optical component testing.

Each optical module includes all of the elements necessary for optical testing.

- ▶ Optical to electrical converter
- ▶ Average power monitor
- One or more reference receiver filters
- A Full bandwidth optical path
- ▶ A low-noise electrical sampler
- ▶ Optional clock recovery
- ▶ Universal optical input connector

Tektronix®

80C01 - MULTI-RATE TELECOM SAMPLING MODULE

The 80C01 module supports waveform compliance testing of long wavelength (1100-1650 nm) signals at 622, 2488, and 9953 Mb/s as well as general purpose testing w/up to 20 GHz optical bandwidth.

With its clock recovery option (Opt. CR), the 80C01 provides complete testing solutions for 622 and 2488 Mb/s telecom applications.

80C02 - HIGH-PERFORMANCE TELECOM SAMPLING MODULE

The 80C02 module is optimized for testing of long-wavelength (1100-1650 nm) signals at 9.953 Gb/s (SONET OC-192/SDH STM-64). With its high optical bandwidth (> 30 GHz), it is also well suited to general purpose high-performance optical component testing.

The 80C02 can be optionally configured with clock recovery (Opt. CR) that supports 9.953 Gb/s telecom standards.

80C03 – MULTI-RATE, HIGH-SENSITIVITY DATACOM SAMPLING MODULE

The 80C03 module supportswaveform compliance testing of both short and long wavelength (700-1650 nm) signals at 1.063, 1.250, and 2.488 Mb/s, as well as general purpose testing with up to 2.3 GHz optical bandwidth. Its amplified optical to electrical converter design enables the user to examine very low-level optical signals.

The 80C03 can be optionally configured with clock recovery (Opt. CR) that supports Fibre Channel 1063 (1.063 Gb/s), Gigabit Ethernet (1.250 Gb/s) and OC48/STM16 (2.488 Gb/s) standards.

	80C01	80C02	80C03
Number of input channels	1	1	1
Effective wavelength range	1100 nm to 1650 nm	1100 nm to 1650 nm	700 nm to 1650 nm
Calibrated wavelengths	1310 nm and 1550 nm	1310 nm and 1550 nm	780 nm, 850 nm, 1310 nm, and 1550 nm
Clock recovery	Optional 622.08 Mb/s, 2.48832 Gb/s	Optional 9.95328 Gb/s	Optional 1.0625 Gb/s, 1.2500 Gb/s, 2.48832 Gb/s, 2.5000 Gb/s
Absolute maximum non-destructive optical input	5 mW average power; 10 mW peak power at wavelength with highest relative responsivity	5 mW average power; 10 mW peak power at wavelength with highest relative responsivity	5 mW average power; 10 mW peak power at wavelengt with highest relative responsivity
Internal fiber diameter	9 μm/125 μm single mode	9 μm/125 μm single mode	62.5 µm/125 µm multi-mode
Optical return loss	>30 dB	>30 dB	>14 dB (62.5 µm multi-mode), >24 dB (9 µm single mode)
Minimum optical bandwidth	>20 GHz	>30 GHz	>2.3 GHz (2.5 GHz, typical)
Fiber input accepted	single-mode	single-mode	single- or multi-mode
RMS Optical Noise*1			
Typical	<8 μW 622.08 Mb/s 2.48832 Gb/s 12.5 GHz mode <15 μW 20 GHz mode	<6 µW 9.95328 Gb/s 12.5 GHz mode <15 µW 20 GHz mode <20 µW 30 GHz mode	<.75 µW 1.0625 Gb/s 1.2500 Gb/s <1 µW 2.48832 Gb/s
Max.	<12 µW 622.08 Mb/s 2.48832 Gb/s 12.5 GHz mode <25 µW 20 GHz mode	<12 µW 9.95328 Gb/s 12.5 GHz mode <20 µW 20 GHz mode <30 µW 30 GHz mode	<1 µW 1.0625 Gb/s 1.2500 Gb/s <1.5 µW 2.48832 Gb/s
Independent channel deskew	Standard	Standard Standard	Standard
Offset capability at front of module	Standard	Standard	Standard
Power meter	Standard	Standard	Standard
Power Range	+4 dBm to -30 dBm	+4 dBm to −30 dBm	+4 dBm to -30 dBm
Resolution	1%	1%	1%

^{*1} Without Clock Recovery.

Weight

Net

Physical Characteristics			
Dimensions	mm	in.	
Width	60.66	2.388	
Height	262.05	10.32	
Depth	368.30	14.50	

kg

< 2.61

lb.

< 5.75

APPLICATION SUMMARY

Application	Eye Diagram	Pulse Shape
SONET/SDH		
622 Mb/s (OC12/STM4)	80C01	80C01, 80C02
488 Gb/s (OC48/STM16)	80C01, 80C03	80C01, 80C02
9.953 Gb/s (OC196/STM64)	80C01, 80C02	80C02
Fibre Channel		
1.063 Gb/s	80C03	80C03
Gigabit Ethernet		
1.25 Gb/s	80C03	80C03

ORDERING INFORMATION

80C01

Optical Sampling Module.

Includes: User Manual, FC/PC Optical Connector. Frequency response curves for 622, 2488 and 9953 Mb/s reference receiver operation.

Option CR - 622 and 2488 MHz clock recovery.

80C02

Optical Sampling Module.

Includes: User Manual, FC/PC Optical Connector. Frequency response curves for 9953 Mb/s reference receiver operation.

Option CR - 9.953 GHz clock recovery.

80C03

Optical Sampling Module.

Includes: User Manual, FC/PC Optical Connector. Frequency response curves for 1063, 1250 and 2488 Mb/s reference receiver operation.

Option CR – 1.063, 1.250, 2.488 and 2.500 GHz clock recovery.

OPTICAL SAMPLING MODULE OPTIONS

Option C3 - Three years of calibration service.

Option D1 - Calibration data report.

Option D3 - Three years of calibration data reports.

Option R3 - Extended repair warranty to three years.

OPTICAL CONNECTOR ACCESSORIES

While the FC/PC connector is standard with the 8000 series optical sampling modules, the input connector type can be interchanged with any of the following standard adapters:

D4/PC - Order 119-4514-00.

Biconic - Order 119-4515-00.

FC/PC - Order 119-4516-00.

SM A 2.5 - Order 119-4517-00.

SC/PC – Order 119-4518-00. **DIN/PC 47256** – Order 119-4546-00.

DIAM OND 2.5 - Order 119-4556-00.

SM A - Order 119-4557-00.

DIAM OND 3.5 - Order 119-4558-00.

For further information, contact Tektronix:

Worldwide Web: for the most up-to-date product information visit our web site at: www.tektronix.com/Measurement/scopes/

ASEAN Countries (65) 356-3900; Australia & New Zealand 61 (2) 9888-0100; Austral, Central Eastern Europe, Greece, Turkey, Malta, & Cyprus +43 2236 8092 0; Belgium +32 (2) 715 89 70; Brazil and South America 55 (11) 3741-8360; Canada 1 (800) 661-5625; Denmark +45 (44) 850 700; Finland +358 (9) 4783 400; France & North Africa +33 1 69 86 81 81; Germany + 49 (221) 94 77 400; Hong Kong (852) 2585-6688; India (91) 80-2275577; Italy +39 (2) 25086 501; Japan (Sony/Tektronix Corporation) 81 (3) 3448-3111; Mexico, Central America, & Caribbean 52 (5) 666-6333; The Netherlands +31 23 56 9555; Norway +47 22 07 07 00; People's Republic of China 86 (10) 6235 1230; Republic of Korea 82 (2) 528-5299; South Africa (27 11)651-5222; Spain & Portugal +34 91 372 6000; Sweden +46 8 477 65 00; Switzerland +41 (41) 729 36 40; Taiwan 886 (2) 2722-9622; United Kingdom & Eire +44 (0)1344 392000; USA 1 (800) 426-2200.







From other areas, contact: Tektronix, Inc. Export Sales, P.O. Box 500, M/S 50-255, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001, USA 1 (503) 627-6877.

Copyright © 1999, Tektronix, Inc. All rights reserved. Tektronix products are covered by U.S. and foreign patents, issued and pending. Information in this publication supersedes that in all previously published material. Specification and price change privileges reserved. TEKTRONIX and TEK are registered trademarks of Tektronix, Inc. All other trade names referenced are the service marks, trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies.

12/99 HB/XBS

85W-13498-0

